m Legislative Assembly of Alberta
! Compensation Disclosure — Calendar Year 2024

Employee Name

Dean, Shannon

Ludwick, David

Koenig, Trafton

Mozeson, Jamie

Massolin, Philip

Sales, Tracey

Langley, Terry

Rutherford, Valerie

Glennie, Kyall

Tischer, Lyndsay

Bell, Lianne

Position

KC, Clerk of the Assembly '
Executive Director of Corporate
Services

Law Clerk

Executive Director of Caucus

Clerk Assistant and Executive Director
of Parliamentary Services

Communications Consultant

Sergeant-at-Arms

Director of Information Technology and
Broadcast Services

Executive Director, Policy and
Communication

Director of Human Resource Services

Chief of Staff

T cash benefits for vehicle allowance

$

Salary Paid
in 2024

301,558.77

21,397.70

200,020.05

188,908.22

186,205.05

16,384.49

180,033.51

173,060.31

164,625.01

173,060.31

140,630.88

Cash
benefits

$ 6,000.00

$

Non-cash
benefits

74,635.07

44,570.30

39,183.30

39,367.68

34,606.61

5,799.81

32947.84

33,252.67

14,224.75

33,252.70

28,827.55

$

Total
salary and
benefits

38219384 $

255,968.00

239,203.35

228,275.90

220,811.66

22,184.30

212,981.35

206,312.98

178,849.76

206,313.01

169,458.43

Cashed
out vacation

8,294.00

13,739.70

7,480.55

7,811.96

6,679.43

13,093.50

15,807.90

Severance

+r
i

159,403.14

Total including
cashed out
vacation &
severance

$

382,193.84

255,968.00

247,497.35

242,015.60

228,292.21

189,399.40

212,981.35

212,992.41

191,943.26

206,313.01

185,266.33



