

**Legislative Assembly of Alberta** Compensation Disclosure – Calendar Year 2024

Employee Name	Position	Salary Paid in 2024	Cash benefits	Non-cash benefits	Total salary and benefits	Cashed out vacation	Severance	Total including cashed out vacation & severance
Dean, Shannon	KC, Clerk of the Assembly <sup>1</sup>	\$ 301,558.77	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 74,635.07	\$ 382,193.84	\$ -	\$-	\$ 382,193.84
Ludwick, David	Executive Director of Corporate Services	211,397.70	-	44,570.30	255,968.00	-	-	255,968.00
Koenig, Trafton	Law Clerk	200,020.05	-	39,183.30	239,203.35	8,294.00	-	247,497.35
Mozeson, Jamie	Executive Director of Caucus	188,908.22	-	39,367.68	228,275.90	13,739.70	-	242,015.60
Massolin, Philip	Clerk Assistant and Executive Director of Parliamentary Services	186,205.05	-	34,606.61	220,811.66	7,480.55	-	228,292.2
Sales, Tracey	Communications Consultant	16,384.49	-	5,799.81	22,184.30	7,811.96	159,403.14	189,399.40
Langley, Terry	Sergeant-at-Arms	180,033.51	-	32,947.84	212,981.35	-	-	212,981.35
Rutherford, Valerie	Director of Information Technology and Broadcast Services	173,060.31	-	33,252.67	206,312.98	6,679.43	-	212,992.4
Glennie, Kyall	Executive Director, Policy and Communication	164,625.01	-	14,224.75	178,849.76	13,093.50	-	191,943.26
Tischer, Lyndsay	Director of Human Resource Services	173,060.31	-	33,252.70	206,313.01	-	-	206,313.0
Bell, Lianne	Chief of Staff	140,630.88	-	28,827.55	169,458.43	15,807.90	-	185,266.33

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> cash benefits for vehicle allowance